
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.08

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire10 32.08

8001 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman9 34.61

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 56.58



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.85

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 28.85

12009 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano4 46.77



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.92

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 28.92

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano3 47.85

16016 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd2 52.78

16036 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16004 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 39.77

16010 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 42.37



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.89

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis10 28.89

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske9 30.41

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert8 32 

20014 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest7 35.68

20009 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20020 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 32.54

20021 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 39.94

20044 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 41.84



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.85

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw10 26.85

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall8 32.91

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest6 36.79

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.61

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 42.74



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 32 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

52.86

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen10 52.86



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.86

MCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen10 42.86

12016 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Chico All American Anne Riecken NQ NT

16050 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 51.33

16043 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 54.7



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCKC 11/16/14

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ NT

20028 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT

20034 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 39.3



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 11/16/14

120

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish95 49 2.449



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 11/16/14

120

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Shelby Papillon Judy Seaward100 52.42 2.289



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCKC 11/16/14

122

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 57.02 2.14



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCKC 11/16/14

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 52.85 2.346



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 11/16/14

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 51.59 3.256



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

MCKC 11/16/14

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 64.43 2.607

12012 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 40.1 4.19

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 70.44 2.385

12022 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 86.91 1.933



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 11/16/14

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano100 58.13 2.924

16051 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 46.8 3.632

16037 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 76 2.237



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 85.12 2.021



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay95 66.7 2.579



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 53.72 3.202



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo NQ NT

8001 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 55.37 3.106

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 72.68 2.367



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/16/14

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 48.46 3.632

16038 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 48.61 3.621



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter100 45.62 3.946

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 68.82 2.616



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Play Border Collie Valori Duff100 36.73 4.901

24021 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 45.1 3.991



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 43.42 3.961

8023 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 45.87 3.75

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 49.91 3.446

8022 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 56.14 3.064

8011 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 58.83 2.924

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 46.72 3.682

8025 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 55.15 3.119

8006 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 56.98 3.019

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 59.14 2.908

8005 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 64.54 2.665

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.73 2.578



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 42.42 4.055

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.02 3.998

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 43.58 3.947

12003 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 62.89 2.735

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.41 4.724

12006 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 46.75 3.679

12020 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 47.38 3.630

12001 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 60.16 2.859

12018 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 62.86 2.736

12009 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 69.99 2.457

12005 Balto Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 72.42 2.375



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/16/14

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 37.25 4.725

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.34 4.363

16001 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 40.45 4.351

16008 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 44.8 3.929

16004 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 47.72 3.688

16007 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 48.06 3.662

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16006 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ NT

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 42.97 4.096

16046 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 46.17 3.812

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 52.77 3.335

16016 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 53.31 3.301

16002 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 60.82 2.894

16009 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 62.5 2.816

16013 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 74.11 2.375

16017 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 76.56 2.299

16010 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 76.7 2.295



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 39.86 4.516

20014 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 42.1 4.276

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 43.9 4.100

20019 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 47.68 3.775

20015 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20008 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

20041 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis NQ 40.67 4.426

20021 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 42.06 4.28

20020 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 45.43 3.962

20010 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 47.96 3.753

20005 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 52.66 3.418

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 53.07 3.392

20042 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 53.64 3.356

20009 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 59.92 3.004



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 36.06 4.992

24013 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 41.82 4.304

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 45.62 3.946

24006 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 53.17 3.385

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.79 3.011

24005 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 40.68 4.425

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 47.07 3.824

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 48.92 3.679

24016 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 56.06 3.211

24022 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 70.92 2.538



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 11/16/14

122

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle100 57.5 2.122

12016 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry90 64 1.906



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 11/16/14

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT

20039 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 98.51 1.259



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 11/16/14

170

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ NT

12014 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 60.62 2.804



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 84.64 2.032



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Lester Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 60.56 2.840

20034 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr90 51.18 3.361

20035 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ NT

20045 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 70.6 2.436



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Chico All American Anne Riecken NQ 77.96 2.309



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20022 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 71.84 2.506



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 50.93 3.377

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.57 3.272

4008 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 58.92 2.919

4005 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 60.95 2.822



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 11/16/14

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.67 4.336

8027 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 51.23 3.357

8016 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 64.31 2.675

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 49.88 3.448

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 53.46 3.217

8028 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 67.05 2.565



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 11/16/14

176

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 56.77 3.100



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 39.72 4.532

16030 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 42.53 4.232

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

16026 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 38.65 4.657

16028 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 49.07 3.668

16035 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan NQ 56.42 3.190

16050 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 76.2 2.362



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 11/16/14

180

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Branny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 53.96 3.336

20025 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 59.01 3.050

20030 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 58.34 3.085

20027 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 59.1 3.046

20028 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 63.71 2.825

20043 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 67.49 2.667

20050 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 70.88 2.54



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 11/16/14

102

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 24.02 4.246



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 11/16/14

102

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Shelby Papillon Judy Seaward NQ 48.48 2.104



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 11/16/14

103

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 19.23 5.356



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCKC 11/16/14

104

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter90 22.35 4.653



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 11/16/14

104

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen95 31.7 3.281

24024 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 41.3 2.518



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 11/16/14

133

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 35.4 3.757



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 11/16/14

133

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone95 37.36 3.56

12013 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 44.1 3.016

12022 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 57.72 2.304



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 11/16/14

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 39.64 3.406

16051 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 41.61 3.244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 11/16/14

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 70.6 1.941



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 11/16/14

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen96 44.01 3.113



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MCKC 11/16/14

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Rumor Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 11/16/14

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.81 5.207



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 11/16/14

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 38.07 4.019

16037 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 54.93 2.785



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 31.76 4.912

24019 Play Border Collie Valori Duff NQ 25.55 6.106

24011 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 37.98 4.107



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 11/16/14

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Mira Papillon Carolyn D'Angelo100 30.56 4.908

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.54 4.756

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.2 4.658

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 32.3 4.644

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.16 4.148

8011 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 38.64 3.882

8005 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 40.15 3.736

8006 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 41.8 3.589

8025 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8026 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 31.29 4.794

8023 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 34.75 4.317

8001 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 39.81 3.768

8022 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 40.23 3.729

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 74.89 2.003



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/16/14

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.4 5.682

12019 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.05 5.164

12021 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.78 4.873

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 31.39 4.779

12006 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 35.4 4.237

12001 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 38.08 3.939

12003 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 42.55 3.525

12020 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 37.1 4.043

12018 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 37.22 4.030

12009 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 40.38 3.715



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/16/14

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 26.38 5.8

16001 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 27.04 5.658

16005 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 28.21 5.424

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 29.29 5.224

16004 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.79 4.813

16006 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 32.07 4.771

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 35.17 4.350

16046 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 36.07 4.242

16009 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 36.08 4.241

16013 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 38.07 4.019

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 43.33 3.531

16008 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 31.7 4.826

16002 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 34.81 4.395

16007 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 35.15 4.353

16016 Kira Shetland Sheepdog Linda Ladd NQ 36.7 4.169

16017 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 46.98 3.257

16010 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 53.85 2.841



Masters
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Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis100 26.1 5.977

20014 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.67 5.849

20006 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.49 5.476

20019 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.62 5.451

20013 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.89 4.892

20015 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 34.96 4.462

20008 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 29.04 5.372

20010 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 29.33 5.319

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 31.11 5.014

20020 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 34.42 4.532

20042 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 37.22 4.191

20021 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 39.75 3.925

20005 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.97 3.808

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 46.83 3.331



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 26.95 5.788

24005 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.01 5.776

24006 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 32.57 4.79

24022 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 43.47 3.589

24013 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 29.41 5.304

24008 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 31.75 4.913

24009 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 35.44 4.402

24010 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 40.83 3.821

24016 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 44.88 3.476



Preferred Novice
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12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/16/14

103

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Billy Boston Terrier Christine Dwyer NQ NT

12016 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 44.25 2.328
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Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/16/14

104

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Jerome German Shepherd Dog Betty Boutin NQ NT

20038 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 71.06 1.464



Preferred Open
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16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 11/16/14

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Kahlo Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 56.95 2.406
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MCKC 11/16/14

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 47.79 2.867
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MCKC 11/16/14

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 38.18 4.007

12023 Benny American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Dalana Bewley Huss NQ 69.49 2.202



Preferred Excellent
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MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Chico All American Anne Riecken NQ 63.25 2.466
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MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Lester Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 44.52 3.504

20034 Krewe Doberman Pinscher Howard Carr NQ 36.03 4.33



Preferred Masters
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MCKC 11/16/14

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 35.26 4.254

4006 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 40.57 3.697

4005 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 43.97 3.411

4008 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 47.77 3.140



Preferred Masters
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MCKC 11/16/14

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.85 5.386

8027 Bette Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 39.51 3.797

8016 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 47.42 3.163

8013 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 27.65 5.425

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 32.24 4.653

8028 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 34.52 4.345



Preferred Masters
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MCKC 11/16/14

153

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 40.58 3.770

12017 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown          NQ 41.06 3.726



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.69 5.845

16030 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 30 5.2

16028 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 34.45 4.528

16035 Lily English Springer Spaniel Laurel McKernan100 44.82 3.481

16026 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 29.57 5.276

16044 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 48.27 3.232

16027 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 50.02 3.119

16050 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 59.21 2.635



Preferred Masters
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MCKC 11/16/14

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 37.78 4.129

20050 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 40.85 3.819

20030 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 43.57 3.580

20043 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen100 46.85 3.33

20028 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 41.33 3.774

20026 Branny Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 42.72 3.652


